

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

COMMERCIAL ARBITRATION PETITION LODGING NO. 13043 OF 2026

Nayara Energy LimitedPETITIONER

V/S

Bam Sandy Shipping Co IncRESPONDENT

**CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE SANDEEP V.
MARNE J**

DATE : 24th April, 2026

P.C. :

Wrongly on board. Remove from the Board.

(ASSOCIATE)